z o
1-
:::)
en
a:
1-­
(J)
o

"NAMUR" valves and solenoid valves
Series 514 High Performance
Order codes
: Standard valve
X: ATEX valve
(-20ºC ... +40ºC) - only with solenoid coils "B##","C##" e "X##"
(-30ºC ... +50ºC) - only with solenoid coils "MHC","MH#"
4 : G1 /4" - supplied with plate
6: 1/4" NPT - supplied with plate
Function and version
42.00.16: 4 ways - Pneumatic-Differential
42.00.18: 4 ways - Pneumatic-Pneumatic
42.00.19: 4 ways - Pneumatic-Spring
42.00.35: 4 ways - Solenoid-Solenoid
42.00.36: 4 ways - Solenoid-Differential
42.00.39: 4 ways - Solenoid-Spring
52.00.16: 5 ways - Pneumatic-Differential
52.00.18: 5 ways - Pneumatic-Pneumatic
52.00.19: 5 ways - Pneumatic-Spring
52.00.35: 5 ways - Solenoid-Solenoid
52.00.36: 5 ways - Solenoid-Differential
52.00.39: 5 ways - Solenoid-Spring
92.00.16: Universal kit - Pneumatic-Differential
92.00.18: Universal kit - Pneumatic-Pneumatic
92.00.19: Universal kit - Pneumatic-Spring
92.00.35: Universal kit - Solenoid-Solenoid
92.00.36: Universal kit - Solenoid-Differential
92.00.39: Universal kit - Solenoid-Spring
. . . . Protection method of
Voltages Valve markmg w1th ATEX soleno,d co,I the ATEX solenoid coil
B00: 01 O stem without solenoid coil
to be used with !he following solenoid coils
B04: 12 VDC - fer all models
B05: 24 VDC - fer all models
B09: 24 VDC (2W) - only fer standard model
B56: 24 VAC (50-60 Hz) - fer all models
B57: 11 O VAC (50-60 Hz) - fer all models
B58: 230 VAC (50-60 Hz) - fer all models
C04: 12 VDC - fer all models
C05: 24 VDC - fer all models
C09: 24 VDC (2W) - only fer standard model
C56: 24 VAC (50-60 Hz) - fer all models
C57: 11 O VAC (50-60 Hz) - fer all models
C58: 230 VAC (50-60 Hz) - fer all models
F00: 09 stem without solenoid coil
to be used with !he following solenoid coils
X05: 24 VDC - only fer ATEX model
X56: 24 VAC (50-60 Hz) - only fer ATEX model
X57: 110 VAC (50-60 Hz) - only fer ATEX model
X58: 230 VAC (50-60 Hz) - only fer ATEX model
MHC: 32 VDC T6 - only fer ATEX model
complete with connector
MH4: 32 VDC T 4 - only fer ATEX model
MH6: 32 VDC T6 - only fer ATEX model
/2'( . CE g~@ll2GExh IICT5GbX
~ . CE g~@ll 2D Exh IIICT96ºC DbX
/2'( . CE g~@II 3G Exh IICT4 Ge X
\E3/ . CE g~@ll 3D Ex h IIICT120ºC De X IP65
n . CE g~@ll2GExh IICT5GbX
~ - CE g~@ll 2D Exh IIICT96ºC DbX
D . CE g~@ll 2G Exh IICT4 GbX
\E3/ . CE g~@ll 2D Ex h IIIC T135ºC Db X IP65
d . CE g~@ll 2G Exh IIB/IICT4GbX
\E3/ . CE g~@ll 2D Ex h IIICT130ºC DbX IP65
~ : CEg~@ll 2G Ex h IIB/IICT4 GbX
Voltages Valve marking with FM solenoid coil
L04: 12 VDC - only fer FM APPROVED model
L05: 24 VDC - only fer FM APPROVED model
L39: 120 VAC - only fer FM APPROVED model
L41: 240 VAC - only fer FM APPROVED model
FM APPROVED valve (-20ºC ... +50ºC) - only with solenoid coils "L##"
: Standard valve (-10ºC ... +50ºC)
LT : Low temperatura (-30ºC ... +50ºC)